Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

117172

Attorney Docket No.

		Please record the attached orig	ent or copy thereof.								
	1. A	Name of conveying parties:  1)Hiroshi IIDA  2)Tohru MORI  3)Kenji KAWASE  4)Hiroomi ICHIBA  5)Satoshi KAITO	2.	Α.	Name and address of receiving party: FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN						
	В	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No									
	3. A	. Nature of conveyance:		B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☑ No						
	Σ	Assignment									
		Security Agreement Change of Name									
		Other									
	В	Execution Date: <u>1-10</u> ) August 22, 2003 11) August 25, 2003									
	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 1-10) August 22, 2003 11) August 25, 2003  B. Patent Application No.(s) 1066 159 C. Patent No.(s)										
		Additional numbers attached?									
		ame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tota	al number of applications and patents involved: 1						
		Name: James A. Oliff	7.	A. B.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed (Check No. 146297)						
/		Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.		dit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to osit account number 15-0461.						
)/23/2003 E i FC:8021	COOPER	00000178 10661598 40.00 UP									
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached of the original document.  Date: September 15, 200  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075										
	Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411										
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3										

## Cont. of 1A

6)Reiko AOYAMA

7)Noriyuki ABE

8)Nobuyuki TAKAO 9)Yumiko KOGA

10)Mitsushige OGURI 11)Takanobu SUZUKI

**PATENT REEL: 014505 FRAME: 0123** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

•		(1)	Hiroshi IIDA		(7)	Noriyuki ABE				
(1-12)	Insert Name(s), of	(2)	Tohru MORI		— (8)	nobuyuki TAKAO				
	Inventor(s)	(3)	Kenji KAWASE		— (9)	Yumiko KOGA				
	•	(4)	Hiroomi ICHIBA		(10)	Mitsushige OGURI				
		(5)	Satoshi KAITO		(11)	Takanobu SUZUKI				
		(6)	Reiko AOYAMA		(12)					
		conside	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and variable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(13)	Insert Name of Assignee	(13)	FUJI XEROX CO.,	,		·				
(14)	Insert Address	(14)								
(11)	of Assignee	Americ any and	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as							
(15)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as	(15)	SERVICE PROC	ESSING S	YSTE	M AND METHOD				
	Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli-	(Attorney Docket No. )								
	cation Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America								
(16)	Insert Date of Signing	(16) on	February	28, 200	3					
(17)	of Application Alternative Identification	(17) U.	S. application Serial Num							
	for filed applications	filed			_					
with cl reexam United entire is have) n	aims or provisions of the Im  4) The undersigned againation a grant of a valid Ui  5) The undersigned her states resulting from said anterest herein assigned, and tot executed, and will not ex  6) The undersigned he	ree(s) to externational cree(s) to nited State reby author application it that he hecute, any reby grant	Convention for protection for protection for protection perform all affirmative is patent to the Assignee. Fize(s) and request(s) the or any divisional, continus (they have) full right agreements in conflict has (s) the firm of OLIFF (s)	on of Industrial acts which ma Commissione to reissu to convey the erewith.  & BERRIDGE	Property  y be new  r of Pater  ne applicate  entire in  the pow	y act which may be necessary in co of similar agreements. cessary to obtain or confirm by re nts to issue any and all Letters Pater ations to the said Assignee, as Assi terest herein assigned, and that he letters to insert on this assignment an orited States Patent and Trademark C	eissue or nts of the ignee the has (they y further			
recorda	ation of this document. In witness whereof, execut	ed by the i	undersigned on the date(s	) apposite the i	ındersian	sed name(s)				
Date	2003,8,22	Name of I	- ·	Hiros In	1:du		(SEAL)			
Date	8/22/2003	Name of I		100	nevic	·	(SEAL)			
Date	8 (22/2003	Name of I		17			(SEAL)			
Date	, , ,	Name of I		Hivoorni	chipe	1	(SEAL)			
Date	8/22/2003	Name of I	<del></del>	Sarushi	<u> </u>	ito	(SEAL)			
Date		Name of I	nventor	12 . 1 . 1	yama		(SEAL)			
Date	8/22/2003	Name of I	nventor		tbe		(SEAL)			
Date	8/22 /2003	Name of I	nventor /	Robinster	Lahr	w	(SEAL)			
Date	8/22/2003	Name of I	nventor	Yumiko	Ko	ga	(SEAL)			
Date	8/22/2003	Name of I	nventor 1	nitsushigi	09	uri	(SEAL)			
Date	8/25/2003	Name of I	nventor	Tahimin .	_£	212	(SEAL)			
Date	<del></del>	Name of I			- 0		(SEAL)			
		er, then it	should be signed before	ore at least tw	o witne	sses who also sign here:	Consult			
Date		Witness	- Jin	ine Jo	esh 1					
Date		Witness								

**RECORDED: 09/15/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014505 FRAME: 0124